burster präzisionsmesstechnik gmbh & co kg . Talstr.1-5  D-76593 Gernsbach (P.O.Box 1432 D-76587 Gernsbach) Tel. +49-7224-645-0 . Fax 645-88
www.burster.com    .    info@burster.com
82
21
-E
High Pressure Transducer
Model 8221
Code: 8221 E

The diagram shows the optimal relation of load vs. supply voltage of the
amplifier with option V103 (current output).
Order Information
High Pressure Transducer,
measuring range 0 ... 5000 bar Model 8221-6005
see table (Please advise options as shown below.)
Options
Option V103
Internal amplifier, with current output for 4 ... 20 mA , 2 wire
Option V106
Internal amplifier, with voltage output for 0 ... 5 V
Option V107
Internal amplifier, with voltage output for 0 ... 10 V
Accessories
Connecting cable with coupling plug to sensor, bending radius > 5
mm; PVC-insulation, shielded, standard length 3 m
- to 9162 in desktop housing for sensors without amplifier or with
amplifier V106 and V 107,
with calibration jump 99141-545G-0150030
- to all other desktop versions
for sensors without amplifier 99141-545H-0160030
- to 9162 in desktop housing
for sensors with amplifier V 103,
with calibration jump 99141-545I-0150030
- to 9714 in desktop housing
for sensors with amplifier V 103 99141-545K-0150030
- to 9180 in desktop housing
for sensors with amplifier V 103 99141-545L-0150030
- with open, color-coded
and pre-tinned cable ends 99545-000G-0160030
8221-6001
8221-6002